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UB06CCOMO7- .Tax Procedure and Practices — VI

Total Marks: 60

Define following:
(1) Excisable Goods (2) Manufacturer
Write on: Types of Excise duty

OR

Discuss an overview of Central Excise Tariff Act and Customs Tariff Act in detail.

Write a note on ‘Registration of factory or warehouse’ in detail.

OR

IK manufacturer having factory in delhi has uniform price of RS. 500 (excluding taxes) for

sale anywhere in India. During 2011-12, he made following sales. Find assessable value for
the given cases.

1. Sale at factory gate in delhi — 1,000 pieces — no transport charges
2. Sale to buyers in Chandigarh — 500 pieces — actual transport charges incurred — Rs.
15,000
3. Sales to buyers in Chennai — 700 pieces — actual transport charges incurred — Rs. 50,000
4. Sale to buyers in Ahmedabad — 800 pieces — Actual transport charges — Rs. 25,000,
Compute the assessable value and amount of excise duty payable under the Central Excisc
Act, 1944 and rules made thereunder from the following information:
1. Goods transferred from factory to depot on 8™ February — 1,000 Nos. on that day, price
at factory was Rs. 200 per unit and price at depot was Rs. 220 per unit. Rate of duty was
10% ad valorem.

2. Goods actually sold at depot on 18% February — 750 Nos. On that day, price at factory

was Rs. 225 per unit and price at depot was Rs. 250 per unit. Rate of duty was 8% ad
valorem.

Write Note on: Bringing Goods for Repair
Write on: Inputs free of Central Excise Duty
OR

Discuss General procedure for exports in detail

Discuss provisions of General SSSI exemption in detail

OR

Write Note on following:
1. Slabs in SSI excise exemption
2. Penalty for non-payment of duty
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